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ITEM  PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION ary
17 BCTJ 3071 CARRIER-BEARINGS 1
18 B13H 997  BEARINGS-MAINSHAFT FRONT 2
SPACER-BEARING TO BEARING
19 BCTJ 3827  7.772mm(0.306") A/R
19 BCTJ 3828  7.823mm(0.308") AR
19 BCTJ 3829  7.874mm(0.310™) AR
19 BCTJ 3830 7.925mm(0.312") A/R
19 BCTJ 3072  7.976mm(0.314") A/R
19 BCTS 3831  8.026mm(0.316") A/R
19 BCTJ 3832  B.077mm(0.318"} AR
19 BCTJ 3833  8.128mm(0.320") A/R
19 BCTJ 3834  8.179mm(0.322") AR
20 BCCN 260CIRCLIP-BEARING TO HOUSING 1
21 BCTJ 3069 HOUSING-BEARINGS 1
22 BAT) 7866 LOCKNUT-BEARING HOUSING 2
23 BATJ 7868 WASHER-LOCK 2
24 BNT 4960  PIN-HOUSING-ANTI-ROTATION 1
25 BCTJ 7089 WASHER-LOCK 1
26 BCTJ 7090 WASHER 1
27 BCTJ 7088 NUT-LOCK-MAINSHAFT 1



109 ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION aTy
1 BCTJ 7102 BLOCK-SELECTOR ROD BEARING
"7 FRONT AND REAR 2
2 BCTJ 7103 BLOCK-INTERLOCK-SELECTOR
ROD 1
3 BCTJ 7104 PLUNGER-INTERLOCK 2
4 BBLS 110  BALLINTERLOCK 4
5 BAT) 1003 SPRING-INTERLOCK 4
6 BBLS 110  BALL-PIN REAR BLOCK 2
7 BFLS 2620 STUD-BLOCKS TO COVER 6
8 BGHF 333 WASHER 6
g BNH 608061 NUT 6
13 BCTJ 7109 ROD-SELECTOR-LOW RANGE 1
14 BCTJ 7117  FORK-SELECTOR-LOW RANGE 1
15 BCTJ 7120 JAW-SELECTOR-LOW RANGE 1
16 BCTJ 7119 TUBE-DISTANCE-LOW RANGE ROD 1
17 BATJ 5517 PIN-FORK AND JAW TO ROD 2
18 BCTJ 7111 ROD-SELECTOR-MEDIUM AND
HIGH RANGES
19 BCTJ 7118 FORK-SELECTOR-MEDIUM AND
HIGH RANGES 1
20 BCTJ 7120 JAW-SELECTOR-MEDIUM AND
HIGH RANGES
21 BCTJ 7119  TUBE-DISTANCE-MEDIUM AND
HIGH RANGE ROD 1
22 BATJ 5517 PIN-FORK AND JAW TO ROD 2
L,, L [
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ITEM
23
24
25
37

26
27

28

29
30

i
32
38
19

33
34

35
36

PART NO.
BCTJ 7113
BCT) 121
BCTJ 7120
BETJ 7858

BATJ 5517
BCT} 7817

BCTJ 7030

BATJ 5517
BCTJ 7114

BCTJ 7123
BCTJ 7120
BNT 6004
BCTJ 7857

BATJ 5517
BCTJ 7816

BCTJ 7029
BATJ 5517

DESCRIPTION

ROD-SELECTOR-1ST AND
REVERSE GEARS ’
ARM-DROP-1ST AND REVERSE
GEARS

JAW-SELECTOR-1ST AND
REVERSE GEARS
TUBE-DISTANCE-1ST AND
REVERSE SELECTOR ROD
PIN-ARM AND JAW TO ROD

1

oty

SHAFT-SELECTOR FORK-1ST AND

REVERSE GEARS
FORK-SELECTOR-1ST AND
REVERSE GEARS

PIN-FORK TO SHAFT
ROD-SELECTOR-ZND AND

3RD GEARS

ARM-DROP-2ND AND3RD GEARS
JAW-SELECTOR

TUBE(SHORT)-DISTANCE-2ND AND

JRD SELECTOR ROD .
TUBE{LONG)-DISTANCE-2ND AND
JRD SELECTOR ROD

PIN-ARM AND JAW TO ROD

SHAFT-SELECTOR FORK-2ND AND

JRD GEARS
FORK-SELECTOR-ZND AND 3RD
GEARS

PIN-FORK TO SHAFT
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ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ary
1 BCTJ 7097 COVER-GEARBOX 1
2 BCTJ 7101 JOINT-COVER TO CASE 1
3 BGHF 106 BOLT-COVER TO CASE 8
5  BGHF 333 WASHER-SPRING 8
6 BNT 5847 PLUG-FILLER 1
7 NATJ 1030 WASHER-PLUG 1
8  BCTJ 7106 PIN-ISOLATOR SWITCH-
OPERATING 1
9 BACU 1825 CLIP-C’ PIN-RETAINING 1
10 B13H 2024 SWITCH-ISOLATOR 1
11 B21H 6060 BREATHER-COVER 1
12 BCTJ 7141 HOUSING-GEAR LEVERS 1
13 BCT) 7142  JOINT-HOUSING TO COVER 1
14 BGHF 133 SCREW-HOUSING TO COVER 4
15 BGHF 382 WASHERSPRING 4
18 %= BCTJ 7956 PIN-LEVER BALL LOCATING Y= 2
19 BCT) 7144 RETAINER-LEVER BALL 2
20  BETJ 7143  SPRING 2
21 BCT) 7961 GAITER-GEAR LEVERS 2
22 BAAU 5884 CLIP-GAITER RETAINING 4
23 BCT) 7139 KNOB-ROAD SPEED GEAR
LEVER 1
24 BGHF 204 NUT-LOCK-KNDBTO LEVER 1
25 - BCTJ 7140 KNOBGEAR RANGES LEVER 1
26 BCTI 7009 DIPSTICK 1
i - -
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ITEM

e B R PR N

PART NO.

BCTJ 7840
BZK 8158
BATJ 1079
BWi. 600091
BCTJ 7945
BATJ 5630
BNT 3582
BSH 607081
BWL 600071
BGHF 110
BGHF 204

DESCRIPTION

CASING-GEARBOX
PLUG-WATCH
BOLT-GEARBOX SECURING
WASHER-SPRING
COVER-REAR

JOINT-COVER TO GEARBOX CASE
PIN-DOWEL

BOLT-COVER TO CASE
WASHER-SPRING
BOLT-COVER TOPTOD CASE

NUT

aTy

—
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ITEM

e o PO -

PART NO.

BCTJ 7838
B1D 3791
BATJ 1066

BACU 2503
BACU 2504

DESCRIPTION
PRIMARY SHAFT

aTy

BEARING-PRIMARY SHAFT REAR 1
CIRCLIP-BEARING TO SHAFT

RETAINING

1
BEARING-PRIMARY SHAFT FRONT 1
CIRCLIP-BEARING TO SHAFT

RETAINING

|
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_ ITEM  PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION oty

1 BCTJ 7026 LAYSHAFT 1
2 BS3H 861 BEARING-LAVSHAFT REAR 1
3 B83H 723 CIRCLIP-BEARING TO SHAFT

RETAINING 1
4 BCTJ 7847 DISTANCE PIECE-LAYSHAFT

REAR 1
6  BB3H 779 - BEARING-LAYSHAFT CENTRE 1
6  BCTJ 7842 GEAR-CONSTANT MESH-

LAYSHAFT _ 1

DISTANCE PIECE-LAYSHAFT
7 BCTJ 7065  82.8mm(3.26") ; A/R
7 BCT) 7907  83.1mm(3.27") AR
7 BCTJ 7066  83.3mm(3.28") A/R
7 BCTJ 7908  83.6mm(3.29") A/R
7 BCT) 7067  83.8mm(3.307) A/R
7 BCTJ 7909  B4.1mm(3.31") A/R
7 BCTJ 70688  84.3mm({3.327) AR -
7 BCTJ 7910  84.6mm(3.33") AR
7 BCTJ 7069 84.8mm(3.347) A/R
§  BS3H 779 BEARING-LAYSHAFT CENTRE 1
9  BCTJ 7037 SPACER-LAYSHAFT GEARS-

REAR 1
10 BCTJ 7038 WASHER-THRUST-GEAR TO

SPACER 1
1 BCTJ 7045 GEAR ASSEMBLY-1ST SPEED-

LAYSHAFT 1
12 BCTJ 7040 BUSH 1
13 BCTJ 7035 SLEEVE-BEARING-GEAR 1
14 BCT) 7036 HUB COUPLER 1
15 BCTS 7068 SYNCHROMESH UNIT 1
16 BCTJ 7853 GEAR ASSEMBLY-ZND SPEED-

LAYSHAFT 1
17 BCTJ 7040 BUSH 1
18 BCTJ 7035 SLEEVE-BEARING-GEAR 1
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ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy

SPACER-LAYSHAFT GEARS-CENTRE
19 BCTJ 7892 2.39mm{0.094") A/R
19 BCTJ 7893 2.49mm(0.098"") AR
19 BCTJ 7894 2.58mm(0.102") AR
19 BCTJ 7895 2.69mm{0.106") AR
19 BCTJ 7896 2.79mm(0.1107) A/R
19 BCTJ 7897 2.90mm(0.114") AR
19 BCTJ 7898 3.00mm(0.118") AR
19 BCTY 7899 3.10mm{0.122") A/R
19 BCT) 7900 3.20mm{0.126") A/R
19 BCTJ 7901 3.30mm(0.130") A/R
19 BCTJ 7902 3.40mm(0.134") AR
19 BCTJ 7903 3.51mm({0.138") A/R
19 BCT) 7904 3.61mm(0.142") AR
19 BCTJ 7905 3.71mm(0.146") AR
19 BCTJ 7906 3.81mm(0.1507} A/R
20 BCTS 7034 WASHER-THRUST-GEARSTO

SPACER
2 BCTJ) 7854 GEAR ASSEMBLY-3RD SPEED-

LAYSHAFT 1
22 BCTJ 7040 BUSH 1
23 BCTJ 7035 SLEEVE BEARING-GEAR 1
24 BCTJ 7036 HUB COUPLER 1
25 BCTJ 7458 SYNCHROMESH UNIT 1
26 BCTJ 7852 GEAR ASSEMBLY-4TH SPEED-

LAYSHAFT 1
27 BCTJ 7040 BUSH 1
28 BCTJ 7753 SLEEVE-BEARING-GEAR 1
29 BCTJ 7034 WASHER-THRUST-G EARTO

SPACER 1
30 BCTJ 7837 SPACER-LAYSHAFT GEARS-FRONT 1
N BACU 1031 BEARING-LAYSHAFT FRONT 1
32 B83H 723 CIRCLIP-BEARING TO SHAFT

RETAINING 1

B _
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PART NO.

B83H 724
B 267985
B83H 723
B83H 723
BCTJ 7843

BCTJ 3071
B13H 997

BCTJ 3827
BCTJ 3828
BCTJ 3829
BCTJ 3830
BCTJ 3072
BCTJ 3831
BCTJ 3832
BCTJ 3833
BCTJ 3834
BCCN 260
BCTJ 3069
BATJ 7366
BATJ 7868
BNT 4960
BCTJ 7089
BCTJ 7090
BCTJ 7088

DESCRIPTION

BEARING-MAINSHAFT REAR
CIRCLIP-BEARING TO CASE
CIRCLIP-BEARING TO SHAFT
CIRCLIP-GEAR TO SHAFT
GEAR-CONSTANT MESH-

MAINSHAFT

CARRIER-BEARINGS

aTty

— ek N3 -

BEARINGS-MAINSHAFT-FRONT 2
SPACER-BEARING TO BEARING

7.772mm{0.306")
7.823mm({0.308")
7.674mm{0.3107)
7.925mm(0.312")
7.976mm(0.314")
8.026mm(0.316")
8.077mm{0.318")
8.128mm(0.320")
8.179mm(0.322")

A/R
A/R
A/R
A/R
AR
AfR
AR
A/R

CIRCLIP-BEARINGS TO HOUSING 1

HOUSING-BEARINGS
LOCKNUT-BEARING HOUSING

WASHER-LOCK

PIN-HOUSING-ANTI-ROTATION

WASHER-LOCK
WASHER

NUT-LOCK-MAINSHAFT

S ] X
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ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION 0Ty
1 BCTJ 7102 BLOCK-SELECTOR ROD BEARING-
FRONT AND REAR 2
2 BCTJ 7103 BLOCK-INTERLOCK-SELECTOR
ROD . 1
3 BCTJ 7104 PLUNGER-INTERLOCK 1
4 BBLS 110  BALLINTERLOCK 2
5 BATJ 1003 SPRING-INTERLOCK 2
6 BBLS 110  BALL-PIN-REAR BLOCK 2
7 BFLS 2620 STUD-BLOCKS TO COVER 6
8 BGHF 333 WASHER 6
9 BNH 606061 NUT 6
10 BCTJ 7113 ROD-SELECTOR-1ST AND
REVERSE GEARS
1 BCTS 7121 ARM-DROP-1ST AND REVERSE
GEARS
12 BCTJ 7120 JAW-SELECTOR-1ST AND REVERSE
GEARS 1
13 BCTJ 7858 TUBE-DISTANCE-1ST AND REVERSE
SELECTOR ROD 1
14 BATJ 5517 PIN-ARM AND JAW TO ROD 2
15 8CTJ 7817 SHAFT-SELECTOR FORK-15T AND
REVERSE GEARS 1
16 BCTS 7030 FORK-SELECTOR-1ST AND
REVERSE GEARS 1
17 BATJ 5517 PIN-FORK TO SHAFT 1
18 BCTJ 7114 ROD-SELECTOR-ZND AND 3RD
i GEARS 1
19 BCTJ 7123 ARM-DROP-2ND AND 3RD GEARS 1
20 BCTJ 7120 JAW-SELECTOR i
7 BNT G004 TUBE(SHORT)-DISTANCE 2MD AND
3RD SELECTOR ROD
22 BCTJ 7857 TUBE(LONG)-DISTANCE-ZND AND
; 3RD SELECTOR ROD 1
23 BATJ 5517 PIN-ARM AND JAW TO ROD 2
- 24 BCTJ 7816 SHAFT-SELECTOR FORK-2ND AND
3RD GEARS
25 BCTJ 7020 FORK-SELECTOR-2ND AND 3RD
GEARS 1
26 BATJ 5517 PIN-FORK TO SHAFT 1
e
Gavmﬁg " 470C LEYLAND . SKID UNIT COMPONENTS - GEARBOX 4 x 1 SYNCHRO ssur
751 2676 D
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PART NO,

BCTJ 7097
BCTJ 7101
BGHF. 106
BGHF 333
BNT 5347
BATJ 1030
BECTJ 7106

BACU 1825
B13H 2029
B21H 6060
BCTI 7141
BCTS 7142
BGHF 133
BGHF 382
BCTJ 7956
BCTJ 7144
BCTJ 7143
BCTJ 7961
BAAU 5884

~BCTJ 7849

BGHF 204
BCTJ 7846
BCTJ 7143
BSH 108081
BCTJ 7848
BGHF 131

DESCRIPTION

COVER-GEARBOX
JOINT-COVER TO CASE
BOLT-COVER TO CASE
WASHER-SPRING
PLUG-FILLER
WASHER-PLUG
PIN-ISOLATOR SWITCH
OPERATING

CLIP-'C’ PIN RETAINING
SWITCH-ISOLATOR
BREATHER-COVER
HOUSING-GEAR LEVERS
JOINT-HOUSING TD COVER
SCREW-HOUSING TO COVER
WASHER-SPRING

PIN-LEVER BALL LOCATING &

RETAINER-LEVER BALL
SPRING

GAITER-GEAR LEVER
CLIP-GAITER RETAINING
KNOB-GEAR LEVER
NUT-LOCK-KNOB TO LEVER
PLUG-BLANKING-COVER
SPRING

SCREW-PLUG LOCATING
PLATE-COVER
SCREW-PLATE TO PLUG
RETAINING

oTy

_d-.s.a—n_nN_-a-a-i,';,h_s_nd-a—n- == N - - T ey
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ITEM

PART NO.  DESCRIPTION ary
ko3 1 BATJ 7763 CASING AXLE-R.H. 1
1 BATJ 7763 CASING AXLE-L.H. 1
g BATJ 5650 SHAFT ASSEMBLY-AXLE 2
2 @BATJ 5695 SHAFT ASSEMBLY-AXLE 2
3 BATJ 7784  SLEEVE 2
4 BNT 7184  STUD WHEEL 16
4  @BAT) 5686  STUD WHEEL 16
5 BATJ 7898 NUTWHEEL STUD 16
6 BNT 7182 COVER-END 2
6 @BATJ 5462 COVER-END 2
@®BAT) 3970  SEAL-END COVER 2
7 BATJ 5627 JOINT-END COVER z
7  @BATJ 5622 JOINT-END COVER AND BRAKE 4
8 BNT 7183 WASHER SEAL 2
9 BATJ 1024 SEAL-OIL 4
10 B2K 6008 BEARING-AXLE SHAFT 4
1 BATJ 5217 GEAR-FINAL DRIVE 2
1 BATJ 9492 GEAR-FINAL DRIVE 2
12 BATJ 7673 NUT-AXLE SHAFT 2
13 BCPS 628  PIN-COTTER 2
14 BGHF 106 BOLT-END COVER SECURING 6
15 BGHF 333 WASHER-SPRING 6
16 @BATJ 7925 PINION-FINAL DRIVE-R.H. 2
16 BCT) 7449 PINION-FINAL DRIVE-R.H. 2
17 BESC 45 . CIRCLIP-PINION RETAINING 2
18 BATJ 2098 BEARING-PINION 2
19 BNT 4017  CIRCLIP-BEARING RETAINING 2
20 BATJ 2142 SEAL-OIL 2
21 BATJ 7890 HOUSING-BRAKE-R.H. 1
22 BATJ 7555 HOUSING-BRAKE-L.H. 1
3 23 BATI 5623 JOINT-HOUSING TO CASING 2
24 BBH 607151 BOLT-HOUSING TO CASING 12
25 BWL 600071 WASHER-SPRING 12
26 BAMK 602 DOWEL-HOUSING TO CASING 4

28 BATJ 5629 JOINT-AXLE CASE TD
GEARBOX : 2
30 BBH 607121 BOLT-AXLE CASE TO GEARBOX 26
31 BWL 600071 WASHER-SPRING 26
32 BBH 607141 BOLT-AXLE CASE TO GEARBOX 2
33 BWA 600071 WASHER-PLAIN BOLT 2
34 BWL 600071 WASHER-SPRING-STUD 2
35  BFNZ 507 NUT-STUD 2

@ GERMAN ONLY
. a 1
_ , . T
: DIC 37 LEYLAND  SKID UNIT COMPONENTS - REAR  AXLE "-"ﬁ”E 1
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K05 ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION Ty
1 BATJ 5188 HOUSING-DIFFERENTIAL-
MANUAL 1
4 BATJ 7437 GEAR-DIFFERENTIAL 2
5 BNT 3077 WASHER-THRUST 2
6 BATJ 5528 PINION ASSEMBLY-DIFFERENTIAL 2
23 BATJ 1096  BUSH 2
7 BNT 5145 WASHER-DIFFERENTIAL PINION 2
8 BATJ 5477 PIN-DIFFERENTIAL 1
9 BNT 5917  PIN-DIFFERENTIAL LOCK 1
10 BATJ) 7968 CROWN WHEEL AND MAINSHAFT 1
1 BNT 5812 ROLT-CROWN WHEEL 8
12 BND 607041 NUT 8
13 BATJ 7920 HOUSING-DIFFERENTIAL
BEARING 2
14 BATJ 7067 BEARING-DIFFERENTIAL 2
BATJ 2098 BEARING-PINION 2
BNT 4017  CIRCLIP-BEARING RETAINING 4
15 BNT 1187  SHIM-BEARING HOUSING-
: D037{076mm) A/R
BNT 1188  SHIM-BEARING HOUSING-
0107(.254mm) A/R
BNT 1189  SHIM-BEARING HOUSING-
- 025"(.635mm) A/R
16 BATJ 1007 BOLT-BEARING HOUSING TO
GEARBOX 16
18 BATJ 3219 TROUGH-OIL 1
19 BATJ 3223 BRACKET-SUPPORT-OIL TROUGH 1
20 BPMZ 407 SCREW-TROUGH TO BRRACKET 2
21 BGHF 331 WASHER-SPRING 2
22 BGHF 103 SCREW-BRACKET TO GEARBOX 2
24 BLNN 205 NUT 2

—
i
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PART NO.
BCTJ 6624

N.SS.
N.S.S.
BCTJ 6623
B27H 3503
BBLS 128
B37H 1569
BGHF 202
B3TH 1570
B37H 157
B27H 3499
B27H 3498
B27H 3497
BATJ 7561
BBH 606101
BGHF 333
BATJ 7660
BATJ 7511
BATJ 7572
BATJ 7573
BCLZ 833
BLNZ 208

DESCRIPTION oty

FRICTION DISC ASSEMBLY-
LINED 2 SETS
LININGS AND RIVETS 18ET
RIVET 48
UNIT ASSEMBLY-ACTUATING
SPRING
BALL -
PIN-PIVOT
NUT-LOCK
LINK-PLAIN
LINK-CRANKED
YOKE
ROD-OPERATING
PIN-JAW
PLATE-COVER
BOLT-COVER PLATE SECURING 1
WASHER-SPRING 1
BOOT(RUBBER)
LEVER-OPERATING-R.H.
LEVER-OPERATING-L.H.
TRUNNION
PIN-PIVOT
NUT-ADJUSTING

—

RN BRRNNNMREBNBROoDON

BWA 112081 WASHER-2

370C LEYLAND  SKID UNIT COMPONENTS - REAR BRAKES - TRANSMISSION

15508
751 2676 D
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stie1 Bl of 62




T R

TITLE

370C LEYLAND

SKID UNIT COMPONENTS - REAR BRAKES — INDEPENDENT - GERMANY ONLY

1551UF 1

B9 6000 070 T
HYiAC ot 207 0
ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER sarerbfof 57
- -t 1
F Kod ITEM  PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION ary
1 B37H 7633 PLATE-TORQUE 2
2 B37H 4977 EXPANDER 2
3 B37H 7634  COVER-DUST-EXPANDER 2
4 BSH 608061 SCREW-EXPANDER SECURING 4
5 B17H 4873 PLATE-LOCK 2
6 B37H 7635 ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY 2
8 BSH 608061 BOLT-ADJUSTER SECURING 4
5 BI7H 4873 PLATE-LOCK 2
9 B37H 4713  BELLCRANK(PLAIN) 4
10 B37H 4712 BELLCRANK(ADJUSTABLE) 4
13 B17H 4043  PUSH ROD 4
14 BI7H 4041  PIN-PIVOT-SHOE TO BELLCRANK  §
15 B37H 4714 CLIP-PIN RETAINING 8
16 B18G 9005 BRAKE SHOE 2SETS
17 B17H 4044° SPRING-SHOE RETURN 8
18 BATJ 5349 COVER-DUST 4
19 BSH 604041 SCREW-COVER SECURING 12
20 BGHF 331  WASHER-SPRING 12
2 BATJ 5356 DRUM-BRAKE 2
22 BCMZ 612 SCREW-DRUM SECURING 4

T



ITEM  PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION Ty
1 BATJ 4425 BRACKET-BRAKE PEDAL SUPPORT-
T/C 1
1 BATJ 5184 BRACKET-BRAKE PEDAL SUPPORT-
MANUAL
2 BATJ 1095  BUSH-FOOTBRAKE CROSS
SHAFTS 2
3 BLBS 3612  BUSH-HAND LEVER SHAFTS 4
22 BUHN 105  GREASER 2
4 BBH 606181 BOLT-BRACKET SECURING 4
6  BGHF 333 WASHER-SPRING 4
5  BGHF 202 NUT 4
17 BATJ 5110 CROSS SHAFT-PEDAL-MANUAL 1
20 BATJ 5112 LEVER-CROSS SHAFT-L.H.BRAKE 1
21 BATJ 5492 PIN-SPIRAL-LEVER TO SHAFT 1
24 BATJ 5174 ROD-BRAKE ACTUATING-MANUAL 2
25  BATJ 7576 LINK-BRAKE ROD-MANUAL 2
26 BNT 5545 FORK END-BRAKE ROD-MANUAL 2
27 BGHF 202 NUT-FORK END LOCKING-
MANUAL 4
28 BATJ 7577  PIN-LINK TO BRAKE-MANUAL 2
29 BGHF 301 WASHER-PLAIN-MANUAL 2
30 BELZ 517  PIN-FORK END TO PEDAL AND
25 LEVER MANUAL 2
8 31 BGHF 301  WASHER-PLAIN-MANUAL 2
&2 BATJ 5790 FORKT/C 1
(T BNT 3033  PIN-CLEVIS-T/C 1
29 &4
21
@,
265" %
30
7
Y s
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HYmMmane - 751 2676 »

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER

-
sieet g of G2




T RS PSSR 7

HYAC

TIvE

370€C LEVLAND  SKID UNIT COMPONENTS - EXHAUST SYSTEM
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- ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION aTy
23 BAMK 6028 GASKET-SILENCER TO MANIFOLD 1
3 BAEC 350 NUT-SILENCER SECURING 2
4 BGHF 333 WASHER-SPRING 2

0

A~

=



NOb ITEM  PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION ary

7 B13H 2024 SWITCH-ISOLATOR(SAFETY
START) 1
15 BBIK 3209 PUMP-COLD START FLUID 1
16 B6TK 3300 RESERVOIR-COLD START FLUID 1
B61K 3301 FLUID-STARING(300cc CAN) 1

17 B4IK 2118 NOZZLE-FLUID INJECTION TO

MANIFOLD 1

B9BK 192  ADAPTOR PLUG-NOZZLE TO
MANIFOLD . 1

cilie
: HILE : i DEVICE G
%‘la?mﬁg 370C LEYLAND  SKID UNIT COMPONENTS - ISOLATOR SWITCH AND COLD START P
A s 161 of G2
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[ g g ITEM  PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION aTy
: = 002

1 BARJ 53 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY

2 BARA 1618 PLUG-DRAIN

3 BGRC 112 CAP-RADIATOR

] BATJ 3489 TAP-DRAIN

12 BCTJ 5410  FRAME-RADIATOR-MANUAL
12 BATJ 9191 FRAME-RADIATOR-T/C

27 B5H 606081 SCREW-FRAME TO MAIN FRAME
28 BGHF 333 WASHER-SPRING

29 BSH 605061 SCREW-RADIATOR TO FRAME
30 BGHF 332 WASHER-SPRING

b BATJ 3169 cCOwWL

16 BSH 604041 SCREW-COWL TO FRAME

37 BGHF 300 WASHER-PLAIN

38 BGHF 331 WASHER-SPRING

11 BATS 3175 PLATE-COWL BLANKING-TOP
42 BSH 604041 SCREW-PLATE TO COWL

43 BGHF 300 WASHER-PLAIN
44 BGHF 331 WASHER-SPRING

7 BATJ 3772 BOTTLE-OVERFLOW

8 BATJ 3773 CAP

10 B24G 3770 BRACKET-BOTTLE SUPPORT
9 BATJ 3775 GROMMET-PIPE-OVERFLOW
14 BATJ 3880 HOSE-RADIATOR-TOP-MANUAL
14 BBOK 2865 HOSE-RADIATOR-TOP-T/C

15 BATJ 3539 HOSE-RADIATOR-BOTTOM

-
ﬂ_.d—-n_n_u-.na.acag—\wm-h-h—-_._._u—n—n

MANUAL 1
15 BCTJ 3105 HOSE-RADIATOR-BOTTOM-T/C 1
16 BGHC 1217 CLIP-HOSE a




A SSEMBLY
REF. NO.

752 2691
750 2692
751 2693

INDEX

SECTION ‘E’ : ELECTRICS

DESCRIPTION

LIGHTS AND FITTINGS
OVERHANG LAMP ASSEMBLY
MAINFRAME AND TRACTOR HARNESS
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ITEM

LD 0O =l CD LN B G P =

PART NO.

256 0002
256 0102
252 8019
252 3506
252 3507
257 6135
257 5296
256 0506
291 4058
257 5290
259 4066
259 8042
127 0078
251 0307
252 7014
252 3504
N.5.5.

257 6128
127 1299
259 8041
251 0818
650 0869
252 0622
257 7102
257 6137
252 3509
127 0488
588 5871
259 4016
257 5284

687 0512

252 8023
252 6146
344 0185
643 0401
716 0430
687 0412

DESCRIPTION

WIPER ARM
WIPER BLADE
WORKLAMP

RIM
LENS/REFLECTOR
BULB

SPLICE

WIPER MOTOR

GUARD

RECEPTACLE

SOCKET

CABLE

SCREW

T.CSWITCH

INTERIOR LAMP
LENS
BASE
BULB

SCREW

CABLE

BRAKELIGHT SWITCH

LOCKNUT

COMBINATION SIDELAMP
BULB
BULB
LENS
SCREW
WASHER

TAB CONNECTION

TAB HOUSING

SCREW

ILLUMINATION LAMP
BULB

KNOB

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

aTy

L R R e N et

hhh—i—l”m”b””dﬂﬂ”‘dﬂ”ﬂﬂﬂﬂ

HYMAC

TITLE .

370C LIGHTS & FITTINGS

1SSUE 2

=~

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER

sieeT 1 oF 2

752 2691 E




vaﬁt TILE _ 370Cc LIGHTS & FITTINGS ‘ issue 2
; . : 752 2691 E

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL. MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER sHeeT 2 oF 2
ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION Ty
10 257 5290  RECEPTACLE 2
20 2500015 TAS CONNECTION 3
7 0863  WIPER COVER 1
“EA“,_;;’N” 5 662 8427  SCREW 1
55 716 0530  WASHER 1
5 650 2284  NUT 8
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64 259 4055 TRAILER SOCKET
65 687 0535 SCREW

66 252 1008 COMBINATION REAR LAMP
67 257 7111 BULB

24 257 7102 BULB

68 252 3513 LENS

27 127 0488 SCREW

28 588 5871 WASHER

69 713 0040 GROMMET

0 257 8405 HARNESS

" 257 5300 TAB HOUSING

12 259 8039 CABLE

13 259 4043 RING TERMINAL
74 252 1012 HEADLAMP

15 257 6140 BULB

76 252 3512 LENS

77 257 5312 RUBBER BOOT
78 252 3511 BACK PLATE

19 253 101 HORN

80 588 5585 WASHER

81 643 0601 NUT

82 644 0630 SCREW

33 251 8013 R.H. FUSEBOX ASSEMBLY
84 251 7002 FUSE BOX

85 253 0045 WIRE

86 251 1226 FUSE

87 251 1225 FUSE

i N.5.5. TAB HOUSING

89 687 0612 SCREW

90 643 0501 NUT

Gl 00 b 5 A T b wmd ok ek o mnd md ek ed [N e ke aed mmd N NS b b e () G




DESCRIPTION

ITEM PART NO. aTyY

1 252 7008 LAMP ASSEMBLY 1

2 257 7101 BULB 1

3 257 1102 BULB 1

4 2562 3513 LENS 1

5 127 0488 SCREW 2

6 588 H8M WASHER 2

1 122 1007 BRACKET 1

8 122 9780 BRACKET 1

9 687 0516 SCREW 4

10 643 05601 NUT q

1 716 0530 WASHER 4

12 635 0800 BOLT 1

13 642 0801 NUT 1

14 716 0801 WASHER 1

15 716 1030 WASHER 1

16 385 1007 WING NUT 1

17 176 2441 CLIP 2

18 257 8406 HARNESS 1

19 259 4016 TAB CONNECTION 3

20 257 5300 TAB HOUSING 1

-~ 18
s
g . Nnie 370 ¢ OVERHANG LAMP ASSEMBLY 15500

HYMGT 150 2692 E

sueer 1ol 1
1

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACIHINE SERIAL NUMBER




HILE

370 ¢ WAINFRAME AND TRACTOR HARNESS

ISSUE

693 E
ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER sngetr | of 2 781 2
-
ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION oTY
INDICATOR-SIDE LAMP HEADLIGHT HORN HEADLIGHT SIDE LAMP-INDICATOR 1 257 8458 HARNESS 1
_ 2 257 8471  R.H.SIDE HARNESS 1
BATTERY 3 257 8472  L.H.SIDE HARNESS 1
—o q 257 8468  HARNESS 1
5 257 8470  CENTRE PANEL HARNESS 1
CTSRIT I | 14 6 250 8046  BATTERY CABLE—POSITIVE 1
o ALTERNATOR | prOik soR LAY 7 257 8477  MAINFRAME HARNESS 1
Pt SwiTen SAFETY T = 16 8 257 5301  SINGLE IN-LINE SPLICE 1
START ‘ 7 9 257 5200  RECEPTACLE 1
'? 3 10 250 4043  EYELET 1
1 1 257 8475  L.H.& R.H. CONNECTING HARNESS 1
: 12 257 8473  R.H. PANEL HARNESS 1
e ] //Q 13 257 8405  TRAILER SOCKET HARNESS 1
7 FRONT, WORKLAMES ; - 14 259 8047  BATTERY CABLE-NEGATIVE 1
gRaRE. ST WiReR i 15 644 0920  SCREW 1
ey e 16 716 0801  WASHER 1
PANEL LIGHTS 17 642 0801 NUT 1
& [T T TT]
i j VOLTAGEE[?USER i FUBETBHK i
; i L TLEEE &
l LHPANEL l s N i ng?g;; |
1 |
3 l { SEE PLATE 2} ] GAUGES i i
] ' ]
N | | | | -
. 121 L —
" RRPANEL
E%J [ s @ 1
5 INTERIOR LIGHT {D_——h}' .
\ o l»__iEATEn B
ROTATING EH -1:’__—8\‘[!/9
= 10

INDICATOR~STOP/TAIL

BEACON
O 5
REAR WIPER
==K

QREAR WGRKLAMPSQ

é} 13

'LLUMINATION LAMP

oy

TRAILER SOCKET

235

STOP/TA]L-INDICATOR




65

ITEM  PART NO. DESCRIPTION arty
YO CENTRE PANEL 14
19 61 257 5304 3 CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1
62 750 4019 11 CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1
63 757 5284 2 CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1
64 267 5305 8 CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1
e . 65 759 4043  TERMINAL 1
=%, 66 251 1229  IN-LINE FUSE HOLDER 1
78 FUSE BOX 67 257 5258 RED RECEPTACLE 13
68 260 4020 BLUE PIGGYBACK RECEPTACLE 7
69 257 5261  RECEPTACLE 21
| 67 70 267 5322  RECEPTACLE 2
72 71 257 5323  RECEPTACLE 1
74 72 257 5144  YELLOW RECEPTACLE 1
75 13 257 5263  RECEPTACLE 3
67 74 257 5142  BLUE RECEPTACLE 14
14 67 JORETION 75 257 5143  YELLOW RECEPTACLE 2
sk R 68 76 251 1204 15 AMP FUSE 1
MAIN 14 77 269 4058  CABLE HARNESS ADAPTOR 1
BEAM 78 257 5135  YELLOW TERMINAL 1
79 257 5131 RED TERMINAL 1
67 68 67
68
7o /14
LIGHTS DiP HORN
66 67 | 67
IB\E GREEN INDICATOR GREEN
LIGHT LIGHT
.67
69 [ ] [] o8
13
17
HAZAR 62
69
70
n
73
s 1
' o e 370 C MAINFRAME AND TRACTOR HARNESS ISSUE
HYMAEC o1 2693

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER

snrer 2 of 2







INDEX

TERRITORIAL VARIANTS - GERMANY

ASSEMBLY
REF. NO. ' DESCRIPTION
750 2831 CAB ASSEMBLY (Replaces 75 2601)
750 2832 BONNET ASSEMBLY (Replaces 75 . 2503)
750 2833 SEAT AND SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (Replaces 75 2604)
752 2834 HAND BRAKE (Repiaces 751 2608 and 75 2619)
781 2839 STEERING ASSEMBLY - Manuai (Replaces 75 2624)
751 2840 STEERING ASSEMBLY - Torgue {Replaces 75 2650)
752 2844 LOADER ASSEMBLY (Replaces 75 2651)

- 750 2845 LOADER BUCKET (Germany only)}
752 2848 EXCAVATOR ASSEMBLY (Replaces 75 2675)
753 2847 . © MAINFRAME (Replaces 75 2600}
750 2853 FUEL TANK AND HANDPUMP ASSEMELY

{Replaces 75 2672}

751 2857 - LIGHTS AND FITTINGS (Repiaces 75 2€91)

750 2888 - OVERHANG LAMP ASSEMBLY (Replaces 75 2692}






ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ary
2 1 174 8182  CAB ASSEMBLY 1
8-21 10-15,17-21,23-30 2 N.S.S. CAB 1
3 287 013 FRONT SCREEN 1
4 713 0128 FILLER STRIP A/R
5 713 0309  GLAZING RUBBER A/R
6 287 0133  SLIDE SCREEN 3
7 244 8048 REAR DOOR ASSEMBLY 1
8 244 9072 DOOR 1
9 207 0132 SCREEN 1
108 713 0127 FILLER STRIP AR
11©® 13 0307  GLAZING RUBBER A/R
12 352 7105 SLAM LATCH 1
13 662 8405 SCREW 7
14 650 0184 NUT 7
15 651 0702 WASHER 7
16 486 9728 BAR 1
17 122 1107 BRACKET 1
18 352 9429 LEVER 1
19 344 9006 HAND LE 1
20 406 4556 PIN 1
21 176 2434 cLIP 1
22 244 8046 DOOR ASSEMBLY 1
23 244 9070 DOOR 1
20 287 0133 SCREEN 1
0@ 713 0127 - FILLER STRIP AR
11© 713 0307 GLAZING RUBBER AR
25 344 7004 DOOR HANDLE 1
26 385 1008 NUTSERT 2
21 127 2059 SCREW 2
28 687 0410 SCREW 4
29 344 0134 LOCKING HANDLE 1
12 352 7105 SLAM LATCH 1
13 662 8405 SCREW
14 650 0184 NUT 7
15 651 0702 WASHER 7
30 486 9727 BAR 1
17 122 1107 BRACKET 1
18 352 9429 LEVER 1
19 344 9006 HANDLE 1
20 406 4556 PIN 1
21 176 2434 CLIP 1
3 406 369 CLEVIS PIN 1
32 344 0152 KNOB 1
33 352 0141 REAR DOOR LATCH 1
34 176 2443  SAFETY CLIP 1
e 713 0210 DOOR SEAL AR

@\i\ NOTE: @ ITEMS MARKED THUS ARE CUT FROM ROLL;
< PLEASE STATE LENGTH REQUIRED WHEN
ORDERING. Dot

[RREN -

.. . 1SSUE ! |
&_g?mﬁg J70€ CABIN ASSEMBLY ‘ i 3 75_0 e

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER ) sncert of 2




HYAC

TNk

370C CABIN ASSEMBLY EdE
z : 750 2831 A
ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER siEeid  of 2
F
ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ary
1 174 8182 CAB ASSEMBLY 1
35 257 8460 PLATE 1
36 452 0031 ANCHOR RIVET BUSH 8
37 687 0610 SCREW 8
38 257 B461 PLATE 1
39 671 8807 SCREW 2
430 174 0024 COAT HOOK 1
13 713 1510 SOUNDPROOFING 2
44 713 0660 FOAM STRIP 1
45 287 7026 MIRROR 1
46 644 0616 SCREW 2
47 643 0601 NUT 2
48 713 0052 GROMMET 2
49 713 0634 FOAM STRIP 1
50 495 0726 SPACER 1
51 495 0727 SPACER 1
52 713 0629 FOAM STRIP 1
53 495 0755 SPACER 1
54 495 0755 SPACER 1
55 713 0041 GROMMET 2
56 176 2316 R1 CLIP 12
57 127 0078 SCREW 12
58 176 2322 C1 CRADLE 12
59
60 122 1112 BRACKET 1
61 642 1201 NUT 2
62 17 1650 SCREW 8
63 642 1601 NUT 8
64 588 5930 WASHER q
65 494 0212 SHIM 4
66 494 0213 SHIM 4
67 635 1290 BOLT 2
68 716 121 WASHER 2
69 116 1601 WASHER 4
70 713 0659 FOAM STRIP A/R
" 713 0053 GROMMET 4
12 713 0054 GROMMET 2
13 588 5585 WASHER 6
74 287 7025 MIRROR 2
15 122 7029 R.H.BRACKET 1
16 122 7030 L.H. BRACKET 1
17 653 6507 SCREW 4

—
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ITEM

R R I NP SR G —
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[
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PART NO.

167
167
635
116
116
643

131
644
643
716
"3
685
642
187
352
495
588
350
167
167
167
167
167
167
13
M3
167
167
167
167
167
73
176
176
687
643

9858
8099
1040
1001
1030
1001

0068
1240
1201
1230
0630
1040
1001
0107
9036
0681
5843
0850
4092
4098
4093
4094
4095
4087
1536
1537
4089
4096
4090
4091
4101
1550
2315
2322
0416
0402

DESCRIPTION ary

BONNET TOP
BONNET FRONT ASSEMBLY
BOLT

WASHER

WASHER

NUT

S T ek e

BUSH

SCREW

NUT

WASHER

FOAM STRIP
SCREW

NUT

PLASTIC CAP
BONNET CATCH
SPACER '
WASHER

DECAL
SOUNDPROOFING
SOUNDPROOFING
SOUNDPROOFING
SOUNDPROOFING
SOUNDPROOFING
SOUNDPROOFING
SOUNDPROQFING
SOUNDPROOFING
SOUNDPROOFING
SOUNDPROOFING
SOUNDPROOFING
SOUNDPROOFING
SOUNDPROOFING (MANUAL)
SOUNDPROOFING (TORQUE)
R1 CLIP

C1 CRADLE
SEREW

NUT

p—
-

LR e e b T T Ty SPRr R g N (PG QU G G, « I O U R Y

HniLE

370C BONNET ASSEMBLY

ISSUE

750 2832 A

sueert ol

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER



HYMAC

ik

370C  SEAT AND SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

1550k

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER sucer] of 1 750 2833 A
ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION aTy
1 492 7011 SEAT 1
2 497 9048 SEAT PEDESTAL 1
3 486 9729 SEAT SUPPORT 1
4 383 9080 PLATE 1
5 344 9007 HANDLE 1
6 406 3837 FIVOT PIN 1
1 493 1067 SPRING 1
8 406 3838 PIN 1
9 344 0151 KNOB 1
10 588 5948 WASHER 1
1 644 0620 SCREW 5
12 643 0601 NUT 13
13 716 0601 WASHER 1
14 6543 0801 NUT 7
15 716 0830 WASHER 7
16 717 0820 SCREW 1
17 495 0776 SPACER 1
18 651 0710 WASHER 1
19 650 1252 NUT 1
20 701 1112 SPLIT PIN 1
21 644 0825 SCREW 4
22 642 0801 NuT 4
23 492 0025 SEATSLIDE 2
21
25 644 D616 SCREW 8
26 662 6509 SCREW 4
27 588 5585 WASHER 12
28 383 3272 PLATE 2
29 492 8008 SEAT MECHANISM 1




ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty
1 351 8117 HANDBRAKE 1
2 167 9115 COVER 1
3 644 1016 BOLT 4
4 716 1001 WASHER 4
b 635 1240 BOLT 2
6 716 1201 WASHER 6
1 406 3683 CLEVIS PIN 13
8 176 2445 SAFETY CLIP 13
9 272 8104 CLEVIS 1
10 643 1002 LOCKNUT 3
1 385 0634 TURNBUCKLE 1
12 385 1020 LOCKNUT 3
13 272 9105 CLEVIS . 1
14 122 9825 SUPPORT BRACKET 1
15 653 6915 SCREW 4
16 651 0707 WASHER 10
117 406 9587 PIN 1
18 129 3518 BUSH 2
19 495 0850 SPACER 1
20 495 0853 SPACER 1
21 351 9460 LEVER 1
22 345 0066 KEY 1
23 720 0812 SCREW 1
24 212 0199 LINK 1
25 383 5768 LEVER 1
- 26 272 0175 CLEVIS 4
21 643 1001 NUT 6
28 493 1060 SPRING 1
29 448 5619 CONNECTING ROD 2
30 349 9167 LINK - 4
k| 351 0434 H.H. LEVER 1
32 351 0435 L.H. LEVER 1
33 272 9103 CLEVIS 2
34 385 0635 TURNBUCKLE 2
35 - 122 9926 BRACKET 1
36 122 8924 BRACKET 1
37 625 5231 BOLT 4
38 651 0710 WASHER q
39 385 0078 NuT 4
40 495 0852 SPACER 2
41 495 0851 SPACER 2
42 129 3519 BUSH 2
43 406 3917 PIN 2
44 701 0506 SPLIT PIN 4
45 486 2594 FLAT 1
46 701 1310 SPLIT PIN 1
47 635 1050 BOLT 1
48 484 0854 SPACER 2
) _—29
36 (RH.35) 43
’ pe e =l
: g2 . 2 . ISSUE
Hym@t 370C HAND BRAKE 1
- 752 2834 A
) ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER suger § ot T




TITLE

3ic STEERING ASSEMBLY - Manual

{1ssuE

1

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER

F.IIEETI af ‘I

751 2839 B

=

ITEM  PART NO.

1 487
2 187
3 122
4 ag7
5

& 643
7 307
8 176
9 635
i0 642
11 307
12 490
13 176
14 n
15 21
16 271
17 651
18 402
18 21
20 21
21 271
22 2N
23 271
21 271
24 480
25 n
26 413
2i@ 3w
2® 307
29 307
30 176
31 626
32 493
3 494
34 494
35 635
36 716
7 716
37 716
33 644
39 574
40 490
i1 717
42 176

no14
0105
9848
014

ug01
8209
2447
1050
1001
8208
5018
1008
5642
5635
7018
0605
7055
8026
1342
0977
8026
1343
0977
6472
9081
8592
0363
0378
8320
1057
4N
0286
0211
0209
1035
1030
1030
0830
0825
0346
6055
1040
101

DESCRIPTION

STEERING WHEEL

CAP

BRACKET

STEERING COLUMN

STEERING UNIT

NUT

HOSE ASSEMBLY

HOSE CLAMP

BOLT

NUT

HOSE ASSEMBLY

BONDED SEAL

HOSE CLIP

ADAPTOR

ADAPTOR

ELBOW

WASHER

STEERING PUMP

ADAPTOR ASSEMBLY
ADAPTOR
WIRE-ON NUT

ADAPTOR ASSEMBLY
ADAPTOR
WIRE-ON NUT

‘0" RING

ELBOW

TUBE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE ASSEMBLY
HOSE CLIP

BOLT

SPRING

SHIM

SHIM

BOLT

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

SCREW

VALVE

‘0" RING

SCREW

- HOSE CLIP

arty

=t smh o ek e mmd wh ek ok e e h w0 b S e PO D P B S e vmd o) wmd

>
e ]
=

NOTE: @ ITEMS MARKED THUS ARE CUT FROM ROLL;
PLEASE STATE LENGTH WHEN ORDERING.

NN S =B RS 8-
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HYMAC

ITEM PART NO. DESGRIPTION aTy
1 437 0014  STEERING WHEEL 1
2 187 0105  CAP 1
3 122 9848  BRACKET 1
4 437 7014  STEERING COLUMN 1
5 R STEERING UNIT 1
6 643 0801  NUT 4
7 307 8209  HOSE ASSEMBLY 2
8 176 2447  HOSE CLAMP 2

-8 635 1050 BOLT 2
10 642 1001  NUT 2
12 490 5018  BONDED SEAL 7
13 176 1008  HOSE CLIP 1
14 271 5642  ADAPTOR 4
15 271 5835  ADAPTOR 1
29 307 8320  HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
35 635 1035  BOLT 4
36 716 1030  WASHER 4
37 716 0830  WASHER 4
38 644 0325  SCREW 4
39 574 0346  VALVE 1
40 490 6055 ‘O’ RING 4
41 717 1040  SCREW 2
53 716 0601  WASHER 2
54 642 0601  NUT 2
55 271 5643  ADAPTOR i
56 271 5637  ADAPTOR 1
57 490 5021  BONDED SEAL 1
58 271 5773  ADAPTOR 3
59 490 5015  BONDED SEAL 3
60 307 8781 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
61 307 8184  HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
62 307 8212 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
63 307 8558  HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
64 176 1013  HOSE CLIP . 1
65 122 1158  BRACKET 1
66 653 6815  SCREW 2
67 651 0706  WASHER 2
68 651 0606  WASHER 2
69 574 7135  VALVE 1
70 - 635 0665  BOLT 2
n 271 57714  ADAPTOR 1
72 307 8200  HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
73 644 0820  SCREW 2
7% 716 0801  WASHER 4
75 642 0801  NUT 2
76 635 0830  BOLT 2
71 270 7111 FILTER 1
78 486 2642  FLAT 1

HILE 370C STEERING ASSEMBLY — Torque ssue 1

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER

sneeT 1 oF 1

752 2840 B




AL 370 € LOADER ASSEMBLY e

. . : 2 2844 C
ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER sueerd or1 | 19 1
: - ;
o ITEM  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ary
12 20 49 354 8002  LOADER ARM ASSEMBLY

N.S.S. LOADER ARM
131 5109 BUSH
131 5103 SPACER
131 5110 BUSH
131 5102 SPACER
271 0151 GREASE NIPPLE
271 1289 GREASE NIPPLE
406 9497  PIN
10 406 9500  PIN
1 . BUCKET CYLINDER
12 406 9510  PIN
27 13 351 9384  R.H. TIPPING LEVER
18 29 14 351 9385  L.H. TIPPING LEVER

6 g
) JD 19 15 349 8036  TIPPING LINK ASSEMBLY
- 16 N.S.S. TIPPING LINK

CO— zn&\a 4

L= - e~ R K R

17 131 5108 TENSION BUSH
) 271 0151 GREASE NIPPLE
18 406 9500 PIN

19 644 1230 SCREW

20 716 1230 WASHER

21 588 5828 WASHER

22 LIFT CYLINDER
23 644 1225 SCREW

24 486 8021 SUPPORT ARM
25 454 6505 WIRE ROPE

26 406 9493 PIN

27 176 3038 SPRING CLIP

28 188 5143 CLAmMP

N -k
I\.IMN—‘NNNQWG’NNN—'N—“—‘G’JN&QN@&@N&—‘—‘




r k '
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy
1 125 9414 BUCKET 1
2 291 9165 GUARD 1
3 493 8002 SPRING 2
1
o i
HYmnc THLE ji0¢C LOADER BUCKET ISSUE
750 2845
ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER sueer] of 1 -




(3]

TITLE g .
HYmRC 370 € EXCAVATOR ASSEMBLY e 1;{2 B

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER sheer]
L

ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIFTION ary
1 119 8301  BOOM ASSEMBLY 1
2 N.S.S. BOOM 1
3 131 5107 TENSION BUSH 2
q 131 5100 SPACER 1
5 271 0151 GREASE NIPPLE 1
6 588 5831  WASHER A/R
7 538 5834  WASHER A/R
8 701 1620  SPLIT PIN
9 635 1250  BOLT

10 588 5833 WASHER

i1 495 0672 SPACER

12 642 1201 NUT

13 . BOOM CYLINDER
14 406 9495 PIN

15 644 1230 SCREW

16 716 1230 WASHER

17 538 5828 WASHER B/
18 406 9498 PIN

19 495 0683 SPACER

20 495 0684 SPACER

21 635 1260 BOLY

22 : DIPPER CYLINDER
23 406 9493 PIN

24 406 9512 PIN

25 349 9140 TRANSPORT LINK
26 486 9723 TRANSPORT BAR

27 406 3671 QUICK RELEASE PIN
4 496 4121 QUICK RELEASE PIN

b ) emb wd ek ek meh amh d e vl DU kel wd i G mmd ok PN b




F ; = -

r i
ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION aTyY
28 240 8110  DIPPER ARM ASSEMBLY 1
29 NSS. DIPPER ARM 1
30 1315108 TENSION BUSH 4
31 131 5101 SPACER 2
5 271 0151  GREASE NIPPLE 2
7 588 5834  WASHER AR
§ 701 1620  SPLITPIN 3
10 588 5833  WASHER 1
11 495 0672  SPACER 1
16 644 1230  SCREW 4
16 716 1230  WASHER 5
17 588 5828  WASHER AR
22 BUCKET CYLINDER 1
24 406 9512 PN 1
32 644 1240  SCREW 1
33 406 9433 PN 2
3 351 8451  R.H. TIPPING LEVER 1
35 3519382 L.H.TIPPING LEVER 1
36 406 9496  PIN 2
37 588 5820  WASHER AR
38 340 8035  TIPPING LINK ASSEMBLY 1
- 39 Mss. . TIPPING LINK 1
20 1315109 TENSION BUSH
75, 20-31 6 271 0151  GREASE NIPPLE 4

38
———
5,39,40

' T 370 C EXCAVATOR ASSEMBLY SSUE
HYMAC - "ol 752 2886 ¢

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER suced of 2 !




HYmnc TITLE jijac MAIN_EHAME _ . l

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER ' sueerl. of 2 753 2847 C

--

ITEM  PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy

273 8056 MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY
NSS MAINFRAME

-

130 0035 BUSH
644 0816 SCREW

716 0801 WASHER
644 0825 SCREW

642 0501 NUT

406 9461 PIN

16 1230 WASHER
448 9655 RADIUS ROD

642 2002 NUT

399 9255 FRONT FLOOR PLATE L.H.
174 0316 FRONT FLOOR PLATE R.H.
100 0069 AXLE MOUNTING PLATE
100 0070 PACKING PLATE

625 7254 BOLT

B e R e R Y
OIS LIN = DU CO TSN =

19
20 244 9059 DOOR
21 N.S.S. FOAM STRIP

22 352 7104 COMPARTMENT LOCK
23 127 2059 SCREW

24 495 0731 SPACER

25 291 9156 R.H. UPPER MUDGUARD
26 291 9157 L.H. UPPER MUDGUARD
27 644 1025 SCREW

28 716 1001 WASHER

29 642 1201 NUT

30 644 0820 SCREW

N 716 1630 WASHER

32 716 0830 WASHER

33 716 1201 WASHER

—t sk
Ny =bo NoaLOEONM==D0ONNN (=R R R ] MNMESDWoWS

-

35 644 1230 SCREW
36 644 1235 SCREW
37 495 0301 SPACER
38 495 0815 BUSH
39 495 8025 SPACER
40 495 0812 SPACER
M 651 0710 WASHER
a2 100 0092 SPACER

13

a4

45 486 9753 SUPPORT PLATE 1
46 252 4001 REFLECTOR 2
417 671 9105 SCREW 4
48 486 9781 SUPPORT PLATE 1
43 635 1660 BOLT

50 716 1601 WASHER 4
51 118 5155 AXLE BLOCK 2

o,



ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION oTY
52 653 1675 BOLT

53 495 0821 BUSH 2
54 495 0820 SPACER 2
55 174 0319 REAR FLOOR PLATE 1
56 383 9108 PLATE 1
57 383 3309 PLATE 1
58 687 0512 SCREW 2

-9
LS gl |
» 1
1 a 1
HYMAC il 370C  MAINFRAME = |
753 28471 C

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER

suce1d  of 2




TITELE 370C FUEL TANK & HANDPUMP ASSEMBLY issues3t
c 750 2853 D

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER sHEET Y oF 2
ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION aTy
1 540 8148 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY 1
2 N.5.8. FUEL TANK 1
3 409 0453 DRAIN PLUG 1
q 167 9684 COVER 1
5 406 3800 PIN 1
& 167 0731 COVER PLATE 1
7 644 0616 SCREW 8
8 716 0630 WASHER 8
9 187 0106 FILLER CAP ASSEMBLY 1
10 N.SS. FILLER CAP 1
" 270 0215 STRAINER 1
12 430 0372 GASKET 2
13 716 0530 WASHER 7
14 490 5021 BONDED SEAL 1
15 574 7102 FUEL TAP 1
16 644 1230 SCREW 3
17 644 1240 SCREW 1
18 642 1201 NUT 1
19 716 1230 WASHER 3
20 716 1201 WASHER 5
21 HANDPUMP 1
22 644 0820 SCREW 2
23 716 0830 WASHER 2

249 307 0378 HOSE A/R
25® 307 0378 HOSE A/R
26 176 10567 HOSE CLIP 3
27 412 9532 PIPE ASSEMBLY 1

28 400 7003 PIPE ASSEMBLY
29 176 2439 HOSE CLIP
30 307 0469 HOSE
31 176 2401 cLip
' 32 307 0466 HOSE
| i3 716 0501 WASHER
- i1 644 0516 SCREW
35 540 0004 SEDIMENT BOWL
36 644 0625 SCREW
37 588 5585 WASHER
38 643 0601 NUT
39 642 0801 NuT
40 644 0816 SCREW
i 352 47 COMPARTMENT LOCK
42 716 0801 WASHER
43 344 7008 COMPARTMENT HANDLE
44 685 0420 SCREW
45 311 6049 HOSE Al
46 490 0367 GASKET
a7 716 0430 WASHER
48 643 0401 NUT
49 412 8002 PIPE ASSEMBLY

NOTE: @ ITEMS MARKED THUS ARE CUT FROM ROLL; 50 414 9137 FILLER NECK

' 51 687 0516  SCREW
‘ ElﬁE[fEs[f;g{;ATE B 52 257 5326 FUEL GAUGE SENDER

R R X R o OIS X R AU U C R I N G o ]




aT

ITEM  PART NO.  DESCRIPTION Y
53 490 0368  GASKET 1
54 671 9207 SCREW ]
56 122 1157  BRACKET 1
56 651 0704  WASHER 2
57 653 6611  SCREW 2
58 651 0604  WASHER 2
59 383 9121  MOUNTING PLATE 1
0 644 1025  SCREW 2
61 588 5587  WASHER 2
62 716 1001  WASHER 2
63 §42 1001  NUT 7

B3 370C FUEL TANK & HANDPUMP ASSEMBLY issue 3¢

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER

sHeeT 2bF 2

750 2853 D




aroc LIGHTS & FITTINGS (German Leyland)

TissuB 2y

: 751 2857 E
ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER sueeT T oF 2 ‘
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION aty
1 256 0002 WIPER ABM 2
2 256 0102 WIPER BLADE 2
3 252 8019 WORKLAMP 4
q 252 3506 RIM 1
5 252 3507 LENS/REFLECTOR 1
B 257 6135 BULB 1
1 257 5296 . SPLICE q
8 256 0506 WIPER MOTOR 2
9 291 4058 ° GUARD ° 1
10 257 5290 RECEPTACLE q
11 259 4055 SOCKET 1
12 259 8042 CABLE 2
13 127 0078 SCREW . ... .., 2

14 251 0307 T.CSWITCH P
15 252 7014 INTERIOR LAMP 3 1
16 252 3504 LENS : 1
17 N.S.S. BASE H |
18 257 6128 BULB 1
19 127 1299 SCREW 2
20 259 8041 CABLE 1
21 251 0818 BRAKELIGHT SWITCH 1
22 650 0869 LOCKNUT 1
23 252 0622 COMBINATION SIDELAMP 2
24 257 7102 BULB 1
25 257 6137 BULB 1
26 252 3509 LENS i
27 127 5488 SCREW 2
28 588 5871 WASHER 2
29 259 4016 TAB CONNECTION q
30 257 5284 TAB HOUSING 2
31 687 0512  SCREW 8
32 291 9186 SIDE LIGHT GUARD 2
33 713 1546 FOAMSTRIP - . 2
34 635 0830 BOLT q
35 643 0801 NUT |
36 716 0301 WASHER a
37 716 0830 WASHER q
38 344 0185 KNOB 1




—

e 2

ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION aTy
10 257 5290  RECEPTACLE 2
29 259 4016  TAB CONNECTION 3
S 002 8021  ScREW ;
2 C 8
“EA?ﬁO"W 55 716 0530  WASHER 1
56 650 2284  NUT 8
57
59
59
60
61
62
63 _
64 250 4055  TRAILER SOCKET 1
65 687 0535  SCREW 3
66 252 7008  COMBINATION REAR LAMP 2
67 257 7101 BULB s B 1
24 . 257 7102 BULB 1
68 252 35613  LENS 1
21 127 0488.  SCREW 2
28 588 5871 WASHER 2
69 713 0040,  GROMMET 1
70 257 8405 . HARNESS 1
‘ 7n 257 5300 TAB HOUSING 1
; 72 259 8039 CABLE 1
1 13 259 4043  RING TERMINAL 1
74 252 7011 MEADLAMP 2
75 257 6139 BULB 1
76 252 3510 . LENS 1
77 257 5312. . RUBBER BOOT 1
78 252 3511 | BACK PLATE 1
79 253 1011~ HORN. 1
80 588 5585  WASHER 1
81 643 0601 NUT . . . 1
82 644 0630 = SCREW  ~ * © 1
83 251 8013  R.H. FUSEBOX ASSEMBLY 1
84 251 7002  FUSE BOX 1
86 °~ 259 0045 = WIRE 5
86 . 251 1226 FUSE 2
87 261 1225~ FUSE, : a
88 N.SS. . . TABHOUSING . 1
89 687 0612 .SCREW 8
' 90 495 0837  SPACER 4
91 643 0501  NUT 3
HYI"“: 5 370C ° ° LIGHTS & FITTINGS (Gérman Leyland ) i 4 751 2857 E
' ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER shent 2 'bri2




HYmMAC

TITLE

370C OVERHANG LAMP ASSEMBLY

ISSUE

ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NU!IIIBER

sneetl

of 1

750 2858 E

1 P

]

ITEM

2 ST G )

PART NO.

291 9177
257 8480
252 4001
671 9105
252 0621
259 4053

DESCRIPTION

GUARD
HARNESS
REFLECTOR
SCREW

TAIL LAMP
TRAILER PLUG

aTy

—mh (0D ek ek




ASSEMBLY
REF. NO.

751 2861

752 2866 .

" INDEX

TERRITORIAL VARIANTS - FRANCE

DESCRIPTION

CAB ASSEMBLY (Replaces 75X 2601)
LIGHTS & FITTINGS (Replaces 75X 2691)
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A,

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION aty

[ P g S Y =]

7 22
8-21 1051721233 1 174 8196  CAB ASSEMBLY 1
2 0-15,17-21,23-30 2 NSE Ly -
3 287 0140 FRONT SCREEN 1
4 713 0130 FILLER STRIP A/R
5 713 0310 GLAZING RUBBER A/R
] 287 0133 SIDE SCREEN 3
7 244 8048 REAR DOOR ASSEMBLY 1
8 244 9072 DOOR 1
9 287 0132 SCREEN 1
108 713 0127 FILLER STRIP AR
1@ 13 0307 GLAZING RUBBER AR
12 352 7105 SLAM LATCH 1
13 662 8405 SCREW 1
14 650 0184 NUT 7
15 651 0702 WASHER 1
16 - 486 8728  BAR 1
17 122 1107 BRACKET 1.
18 352 9429 LEVER 1
19 344 8006 . HANDLE 1
20 406 4556 PIN i
21 176 2434 CLIP 1
22 244 8046 ~ DOOR ASSEMBLY 1
23 244 9070 DOOR 1
24 287 0133 SCREEN 1
10@ 713 0127 FILLER STRIP A/R
11® 713 0307 GLAZING RUBBER A
25 344 7004 DOOR HANDLE
26 385 1008 NUTSERT
21 127 2059 SCREW
28 687 0410 SCREW
29 344 0134 LOCKING HANDLE
12 352 7105 SLAM LATCH
13 662 8405 SCREW
14 650 0184 NUT -
15 651 0702 WASHER
30 486 97217 BAR
17 122 1107 BRACKET
18 352 9429 LEVER 1
19 344 9006 HANDLE 1
20 406 4556 PIN 1
2 176 2434 “CLIP 1
3 406 3691 CLEVIS PIN 1
32 344 0152 KNOB : 1
33 352 011 REAR DOOR LATCH 1
34 176 2443 SAFETY CLIP 1
41® 713 0210  DOORSEAL A/R
NOTE: @ ITEMS MARKED THUS ARE CUT FROM ROLL;
PLEASE STATE LENGTH REQUIRED WHEN
ORDERING. : :
" ’ TITLE - e O st
HYMaCc J6C  caB ASSEMBLY . e
. Z 751 2861 A
ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER sueef] of 2 |- '




e Ty e

ST

ok ol P P -
<o CAB CASSEMBLY--- - - T e s s I :
- e — S Y Wxsuwen - f|. 751 2861 A
g ALWAYS QUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER Leers2 sivgl] TPLER00 oA
= = e e ey R R AR P i ; - u }

Pr. A s

174 8180
383 8003
452 0031
637 0610
257 8461
671 8807
174 0024
713 1510
713 0660
287 7023
+853; §507
=:543; 0601
3 1136052
#:713.0634
+.495- 07286
<495 0727
177130629
2495 0255
3i 7

575885030

L 994 9213
. 635 1290
716 12
++716.1601

HE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

CAB ASSEMBLY
PLATE
ANCHOR RIVET BUSH
SCREW
PLATE
SCREW
COAT HOOK
SCUNDPROOFING
FOAMSTRIP
MEEROH
- SCREW
INUT
- EROMMET
» EDAMSTRIP
; SPACER
13 : E\GER"

15494 0212 ¢ SHI

7130658 FOA

ary
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_—— 9 FRONT ONLY

1
2
3
4
b
(]
1
8
9

PART NOL - DESCRIPTION

256 0002  WIPER ARM
256 0102 WIPER BLADE
252 8019 - WORKLAMP
252 13506 RIM

- 262 3507 LENS/REFLECTOR
257 6135 BULB

257 5296 SPLICE .

256 0506  WIPER MOTOR
291 4058 GUARD -

257 5290 RECEPTACLE
259 4056  SOCKET

259 8042
127 0078
291 4028 -
252 114 -
252. 3504 .
N S 3 A
2576128 ::
12%: 125&

. CABLE
2515#3,31&-?;} , anhxtlls HT SWITCH
650:0869.. LOCKNU
252 ,ﬁﬁzz ) CDMBJNATIDN SIDELAMP

25757102 . BULB-,

257 6137 BULB

2523508 LENS:..p.. ;

127-0488..  SCREW, = ©

588 5871:,  WASHER

269 4016;; TAECONMECTION

257.. 5234 5 TABHOUSING
SCREW, :

. ILLUMINATION LANP

BULB

aTy

I T —
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rgrma e smsnn ol e L
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‘SHE'E-TI §F 2

752.2866 E. [

[T —

o ALWAYS OUOTE FULL MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER




™ ey ‘.
Eossi e s

300 LIGHTS& Fl'F'EINGS S I 77

Fol {752 2866 E
- ALWAYS: OUGTE FULL MACH!NE.SERIAL NUMBER, : ' L E e
ITEM ' PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION: ary
0., 257.5290  RECEPTACLE 2.
790 . 259 4016  TAB CONNEETION 3
53 167,0863 . WIPER COVER 1
54 662'8427 : SCREW - :
55 7960530 . WASHER. 11
56 -650,2284 . NUT. 8
57 ‘
58
59
60
61
62
63

‘64 259 4055 .‘TBAILEH S{]CKET
65 ‘687 0535  SCREW =
66. 252 7008 COMBINATION REAR mmp
67 257 7101  BULB
.24 257.7102°  BULB
] 25273813,  LEWS;
~21 127 0488 -SCREW.
28 688 5871 . 'WASHER
69 713 0040, GROMMET:
10 ‘257-8405, MARNESS..
71 257 5300 TABHOUSING
72 (2598039  CABLE.
73, 25978043 RING TERMINAL
74" 7527010  HEADLAMP
75 257 5138 BULEB
A 1 76, 2523510 EENS.
L.H. ONLY 77 25715312  RUBBER BOOT-
RS, 78 752 3511 . BACK PLATE
297 79 25310f1 HORN.
: 80 588 5585  WASHER
81 643 0601  NUT
82. 644 0630  SGREW
83. 251 8013 - H.H/FUSEBOX ASSEMBLY
84 251 7002. FUSE BOX®
86 259 0045 WIRE
86 - 251 1226  FUSE
87 251 1225 FUSE
88 nssS. TAB HOUSING
89 §87 0612 SCREW - ,
90 543 0501  NUT




